Page
16
21
27
33
51
52

52
52
56
59
81
89
93
93
93
95
99
106
107
108
111
113
116
117
118
119
122

Cue
Top of Part 1 Scene 1
Top of Part 1 Scene 4

Pontius: "...and see dead fish coming at me in a parade."

Pontius: "...silent as a closed box under water."
Top of Part 1 Scene 23
Everyone: "Behold the holy Passion Play"

Queen Elizabeth enters; John/Village Idiot: "...for we are

naked and bare."

Courtiers: "Just to be certain”

Pontius: "Oh alas and welaway."

Chorus: "Price, during Passion season, 12 marks."
Eric: "They sell them at the tourists' bureau."

Elsa: "Everything is as it appears to be."

Hitler: "How I love the theatre."

After previous cue (camera click)

After previous cue (train whistle)

Eric: "Come back safely."

Violet and Eric look at audience

P: "l wanted to give you something before | left" (?7?)
P: "Don't talk like that."

Queen Elizabeth: "...And go with God."

Mary 1: "Bye." (P leaves)

Top of Part 3 Scene 1.6

J: "I'm just the guy who came over to stop the wind."
Top of Part 3 Scene 1.7

Top of Part 3 Scene 1.8

Mary 2: "Car coming. Duck down."

Director: "Can we hear the music?"

Passion Play Sound Plot 1.17.16

Description

Sawing

Musical jack-in-the-box crank
Beating of drums; sea gurgling
Strange, watery noises

Bell

Trumpets

Fanfare, trumpets, etc.

Fanfare

Drums

Train whistle

Camera click (with bulb flash?)
Bell ringing

Camera click (with bulb flash?)
Train whistle

Train across tracks

Sounds of war

Train speeding across tracks
Recorded wind (doesn't have specific cue for starting)
Wind stops

Camera click (with bulb flash?)
Transition music into Scene 1.5
Wind

Gunshot

Elizabethan fish puppet music
Rain; cars on the highway
Car?

Heavenly choir music from Part 1



Passion Play Sound Plot 1.17.16

Page Cue Description

Chorus enters; P: "Red sky at morning, sailors take
123 warning." Wind from wind machines?

131 Special Effects: "You just pull the cord and whammo." Firecrackers



