## Passion Play Sound Plot 1.17.16

Page	Cue	Description
16	Top of Part 1 Scene 1	Sawing
21	Top of Part 1 Scene 4	Musical jack-in-the-box crank
27	Pontius: "and see dead fish coming at me in a parade."	Beating of drums; sea gurgling
33	Pontius: "silent as a closed box under water."	Strange, watery noises
51	Top of Part 1 Scene 23	Bell
52	Everyone: "Behold the holy Passion Play"	Trumpets
52	Queen Elizabeth enters; John/Village Idiot: "for we are naked and bare."	Fanfare, trumpets, etc.
52	Courtiers: "Just to be certain"	Fanfare
56	Pontius: "Oh alas and welaway."	Drums
59	Chorus: "Price, during Passion season, 12 marks."	Train whistle
81	Eric: "They sell them at the tourists' bureau."	Camera click (with bulb flash?)
89	Elsa: "Everything is as it appears to be."	Bell ringing
93	Hitler: "How I love the theatre."	Camera click (with bulb flash?)
93	After previous cue (camera click)	Train whistle
93	After previous cue (train whistle)	Train across tracks
95	Eric: "Come back safely."	Sounds of war
99	Violet and Eric look at audience	Train speeding across tracks
106	P: "I wanted to give you something before I left" (??)	Recorded wind (doesn't have specific cue for starting)
107	P: "Don't talk like that."	Wind stops
108	Queen Elizabeth: "And go with God."	Camera click (with bulb flash?)
111	Mary 1: "Bye." (P leaves)	Transition music into Scene 1.5
113	Top of Part 3 Scene 1.6	Wind
116	J: "I'm just the guy who came over to stop the wind."	Gunshot
117	Top of Part 3 Scene 1.7	Elizabethan fish puppet music
118	Top of Part 3 Scene 1.8	Rain; cars on the highway
119	Mary 2: "Car coming. Duck down."	Car?
122	Director: "Can we hear the music?"	Heavenly choir music from Part 1

## Passion Play Sound Plot 1.17.16

Page	Cue	Description
123	Chorus enters; P: "Red sky at morning, sailors take warning."	Wind from wind machines?
131	Special Effects: "You just pull the cord and whammo."	Firecrackers